

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**

FRIDAY, THE TWENTY THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

**:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE ABHINAND KUMAR SHAVILI
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 575 OF 2024**

Between:

Marthi Venkatreddy, S/o. Late M. Gopal Reddy.

Revision Petitioner/Petitioner/Defendant No.1

AND

1. Chepuri Anusha, W/o. Ch. Rajender, Occ: House Wife, R/o. H.No. 1-10, Mukunuru Village, Ibrahimpatnam Mandal, Ranga Reddy Dist.
2. Vanguri Ashwan Kuma, S/o. Venkatesham, Occ: Private Service, R/o. H.No.3-1-619, Road.No.2, Kakatiya Nagar Colony, L.B.Nagar, RangaReddy Dist.

Respondents/Respondents/Plaintiffs

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate Sri M. VENKAT REDDY (PARTY IN PERSON) presented this Petition Under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to allow the above C.R.P and SET-A-SIDE the impugned orders dated 07-12-2023 passed in I.A.No. 219 of 2023 in O.S.No. 810 of 2021 and may be reject the said false suit on the file of the Addl. Junior Civil Judge, R.R.District, at Hayathnagar;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri M. VENKAT REDDY (PARTY IN PERSON) Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue notice to Respondents, herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Chepuri Anusha, W/o. Ch. Rajender, Occ: House Wife, R/o. H.No. 1-10, Mukunuru Village, Ibrahimpatnam Mandal, Ranga Reddy Dist.
2. Vanguri Ashwan Kuma, S/o. Venkatesham, Occ: Private Service, R/o. H.No.3-1-619, Road.No.2, Kakatiya Nagar Colony, L.B.Nagar, RangaReddy Dist.

are directed to show cause on or before 07.03.2024 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following;
ORDER:

Issue notice to the respondents.

Petitioner/party-in-person is also permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service.

Post on 07.03.2024.

//TRUE COPY//

SD/- N.CHANDRA SEKHAR RAO
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Chepuri Anusha, W/o. Ch. Rajender, Occ: House Wife, R/o. H.No. 1-10, Mukunuru Village, Ibrahimpatnam Mandal, Ranga Reddy Dist.
2. Vanguri Ashwan Kuma, S/o. Venkatesham, Occ: Private Service, R/o. H.No.3-1-619, Road.No.2, Kakatiya Nagar Colony, L.B.Nagar, RangaReddy Dist
(RR 1 & 2 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
3. One CC to M. VENKAT REDDY (PARTY IN PERSON) Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

AKS,J

DATED:23/02/2024

POST ON 07.03.2024

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.575 of 2024

