

**THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

**MONDAY, THE TWENTY THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX**

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NAMAVARAPU RAJESHWAR RAO

**IA No. 1 OF 2024
IN
CRP NO: 575 OF 2024**

Between:

**MARTHI VENKATREDDY, S/o. Late. M. Gopal Reddy.
... Revision Petitioner/Defendant No. 1
(Petitioner in CRP 575 OF 2024
on the file of High Court)**

AND

- 1. Chepuri Anusha, W/o. Ch.Rajender. Aged about.31 years. Occ. House Wife.
R/o. H.NO. 1-10. Mukunuru Village. Ibrahimpatnam Mandal, Ranga Reddy
Dist.**
- 2. Vanguri Ashwan Kuma, S/o.Venkatesham. Aged.31 years, Occ. Private
Service, R/o.H.No.3-1-619.Road.No.2. Kakatiya Nagar Colony, L.B.Nagar,
RangaReddy Dist.**

**...Respondents/Plaintiffs
(Respondents in-do-)**

Counsel for the Petitioner : PARTY IN PERSON

Counsel for the Respondents : Sri PAPAIAH PEDDAKULA

**Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the
affidavit filed in support of the petition. the High Court may be pleased to stay all
proceedings in O.S.No. 810 of 2021 on the file of the Addl. Junior Civil Judge, Ranga
Reddy District. At. Hayathnagar. pending disposal of CRP No. 575 of 2024. on the
file of the High Court.**

The Court made the following

ORDER

There shall be interim stay of all further proceedings in O.S.No.810 of 2021, on the file of the Additional Junior Civil Judge, Ranga Reddy District, at Hayathnagar.

**SD/-A.SRINIVAS REDDY
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Additional Junior Civil Judge, Ranga Reddy District, At Hayathnagar.
2. Chepuri Anusha, W o. Ch.Rajender, Aged about.31 years, Occ. House Wife, R/o. H.NO. 1-10, Mukunuru Village, Ibrahimpatnam Mandal, Ranga Reddy Dist.(By SPAD)
3. Vanguri Ashwan Kuma, S o.Venkatesham, Aged.31 years, Occ. Private Service, R/o.H.No.3-1-619,Road.No.2, Kakatiya Nagar Colony, L.B.Nagar, RangaReddy Dist.(By SPAD)
4. One CC to Petitioner /PARTY IN PERSON [OPUC]
5. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

RRN, J

DATED:23/02/2026

ORDER
I.A.No.1 of 2024
IN
CRP.No.575 of 2024

INTERIM STAY

